A

DelDOT

STATE OF DELAWARE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

JACK MARKELL PO BOX 778 CAROLANN WICKS
GOVERNOR DOVER, DELAWARE 19903 SECRETARY
VIA FACSIMILE (302) 760-2030

FAX (302) 739-2254
February 25, 2011

Contract No. T201007203.01

Federal Aid Project No. EBROS-2010(3)
PIPE REPLACEMENTS, KENT COUNTY
Kent County

Ladies and Gentlemen:
Enclosed is Addendum No. 1 for the referenced contract consisting of the following:

1. One (1) page, Bid Proposal Cover, revised, to be substituted for the same page in the
Proposal.

NOTE: The date for the receipt of bids has been extended until March 15,2011. Bids will
be received until 2:00 P.M., Local Time, the Bidder's Room (B1.11.01), in the
DelDOT Transportation Administration Center, 800 Bay Road, U.S. Route 113
South, Dover, DE.

Please note the revisions listed above and submit your bid based upon this information.

Sincerely,

£

Scott S. Gottfried

Competitively Bid Contracts Coordinator
:ssg

Enclosure



STATE OF DELAWARE

A

DelDOT
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID PROPOSAL

for

CONTRACT _T201007203.01

FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. _EBROS-2010(3)

PIPE REPLACEMENTS, KENT COUNTY
KENT COUNTY

Completion Date 110 Calendar Days

SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION
DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AUGUST 2001

Bids will be received in the Bidder's Room, Transportation Administration Center, 800 Bay Road, Dover, Delaware

until 2:00 P.M. local time March 15, 2011

Addendum No. 1
February 25,2011



